Senate Bill 151 - Fiscal Year 2020 Supplemental - Veto List

Department
Agriculture and Rural Development

Agriculture and Rural Development
Attorney General

Capital Outlay

Environment, Great Lakes, & Energy
Environment, Great Lakes, & Energy
Environment, Great Lakes, & Energy
Environment, Great Lakes, & Energy
Health & Human Services

Health & Human Services

Health & Human Services

Health & Human Services

Health & Human Services

Health & Human Services

Health & Human Services

Health & Human Services

Health & Human Services

Health & Human Services

Health & Human Services

Health & Human Services
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Labor and Economic Opportunity
Labor and Economic Opportunity
Labor and Economic Opportunity
Labor and Economic Opportunity
Labor and Economic Opportunity
Labor and Economic Opportunity
Labor and Economic Opportunity
Labor and Economic Opportunity
Labor and Economic Opportunity
Military & Veterans Affairs

Natural Resources

Natural Resources

Natural Resources

Natural Resources

State

State Police

Technology, Management & Budget
Treasury

Treasury

Treasury

Item
Michigan Animal Agriculture Alliance

County Fairs, Shows and Expositions
Clergy Abuse Investigation
Construction authorization for universities and community colleges
Ferris State University - Center for Virtual Learning
Northern Michigan University - Career Tech and Engineering Tech Facility ~Oakland
University - South Foundation Hall
Glen Oaks Community College - Campus Renovation
Macomb Community College - Skilled Trades and Advanced Technology Center
Scrap Tire Grants -Alpena
EPA Containment Study - Air quality study in southeast Michigan
Multistate Aquifer Study - Aquifer in Michigan, Indiana, and Ohio
Michigan Geological Survey - Western Michigan University
MiSACWIS Replacement
Behavioral Health System Redesign
Traumatic brain injury assessment/treatment interactive software
Private Duty Nursing Rate - 15% Increase
Child Advocacy Centers
Adoption Increase - 6.5% private agency rate increase
School Success Partnership Program - Northeast Michigan Community Service
Court-Appointed Special Advocates
Adoptive Family Support Network Contract - Parent-to-Parent mentoring program
Cloud-Based Services
Muskegon FQHC
Behavioral Health Pilot - McLaren Greenlawn Campus in Lansing
Runaway and Homeless Youth Services
Kids' Food Basket - Grand Rapids
Human Trafficking Survivors - SE Michigan and GR (GF-equivalent)
Unified Clinics Resiliency Center for Families (WMU)
SAFE Substance Abuse Coalition
Senior Community Health Programs and Infrastructure Grant - City of Livonia
University of Detroit Mercy dental clinic
Business Attraction and Community Revitalization funding shift
Michigan Defense Industry Support - Macomb County
Pure Michigan
Going Pro
Reconnect
Electronic Recording Commission
Centers for Independent Living
Museums Support - $500,000 each for Arab American Museum , Wright Museum of
Michigan Enhancement Grants - See attached list for 85 specific projects
Buddy-to-Buddy Program
Brandon Road Lock and Dam
Michigan Conservation Corp
Boat Launch/Marina Grants - Menominee and Genesee County
Blanchard Dam Bond Inspection and Repairs- Isabella County
Branch Office Security
Michigan International Speedway
SIGMA Upgrades
Property Tax Assessor Training
lonia County Ice and Flood Disaster
High Water Public Infrastructure Repair
Statewide Total

GF/GP
3,000.0

1,000.0
1,000.0
0.5

200.0
500.0
500.0
5,837.0
1,871.7
1,500.0
1,400.0
1,000.0
700.0
250.0
500.0
250.0
200.0
2,000.0
4,000.0
300.0
250.0
1,375.0
100.0
100.0
1,000.0
(15,000.0)
500.0

15,000.0
600.0
2,225.0
1,500.0
36,964.8
250.0
500.0
1,000.0
10.0
395.0
500.0
900.0
500.0
164.0
5,000.0

79,843.0 $

Gross
3,000.0

1,000.0
1,000.0
0.5

3,000.0
200.0
500.0
500.0

11,276.4
3,160.7
1,500.0
3,895.4
1,000.0

700.0
250.0
500.0
250.0
200.0
2,000.0
4,000.0
800.0
250.0
1,000.0
1,375.0
100.0
100.0
1,000.0
500.0

16,000.0

15,000.0

35,000.0

600.0
2,225.0
1,500.0
36,964.8
250.0
8,000.0
500.0
1,000.0
10.0
395.0
500.0
900.0
500.0
164.0
5,000.0
167,566.8



