Department Agriculture and Rural Development	Item Michigan Animal Agriculture Alliance	GF/GP 3,000.0	Gross 3,000.0
Agriculture and Rural Development	County Fairs, Shows and Expositions	1,000.0	1,000.0
Attorney General	Clergy Abuse Investigation	1,000.0	1,000.0
Capital Outlay	Construction authorization for universities and community colleges	0.5	0.5
capital Sallay	Ferris State University - Center for Virtual Learning	0.5	0.5
	Northern Michigan University - Career Tech and Engineering Tech Facility Oakland		
	University - South Foundation Hall		
	Glen Oaks Community College - Campus Renovation Macomb Community College - Skilled Trades and Advanced Technology Center		
Environment, Great Lakes, & Energy	Scrap Tire Grants -Alpena		3,000.0
Environment, Great Lakes, & Energy	EPA Containment Study - Air quality study in southeast Michigan	200.0	200.0
Environment, Great Lakes, & Energy	Multistate Aquifer Study - Aquifer in Michigan, Indiana, and Ohio	500.0	500.0
Environment, Great Lakes, & Energy	Michigan Geological Survey - Western Michigan University	500.0	500.0
Health & Human Services	MiSACWIS Replacement	5,837.0	11,276.4
Health & Human Services	Behavioral Health System Redesign	1,871.7	3,160.7
Health & Human Services	Traumatic brain injury assessment/treatment interactive software	1,500.0	1,500.0
Health & Human Services	Private Duty Nursing Rate - 15% Increase	1,400.0	3,895.4
Health & Human Services	Child Advocacy Centers	1,000.0	1,000.0
Health & Human Services	Adoption Increase - 6.5% private agency rate increase	700.0	700.0
Health & Human Services	School Success Partnership Program - Northeast Michigan Community Service	250.0	250.0
Health & Human Services	Court-Appointed Special Advocates	500.0	500.0
Health & Human Services	Adoptive Family Support Network Contract - Parent-to-Parent mentoring program	250.0	250.0
Health & Human Services	Cloud-Based Services	200.0	200.0
Health & Human Services	Muskegon FQHC	2,000.0	2,000.0
Health & Human Services	Behavioral Health Pilot - McLaren Greenlawn Campus in Lansing	4,000.0	4,000.0
Health & Human Services	Runaway and Homeless Youth Services	300.0	800.0
Health & Human Services	Kids' Food Basket - Grand Rapids	250.0	250.0
Health & Human Services	Human Trafficking Survivors - SE Michigan and GR (GF-equivalent)	230.0	1,000.0
Health & Human Services	Unified Clinics Resiliency Center for Families (WMU)	1,375.0	1,375.0
Health & Human Services	SAFE Substance Abuse Coalition	1,373.0	1,373.0
Health & Human Services	Senior Community Health Programs and Infrastructure Grant - City of Livonia	100.0	100.0
Health & Human Services	<u> </u>	1,000.0	1,000.0
	University of Detroit Mercy dental clinic	•	1,000.0
Labor and Economic Opportunity	Business Attraction and Community Revitalization funding shift	(15,000.0)	-
Labor and Economic Opportunity	Michigan Defense Industry Support - Macomb County	500.0	500.0
Labor and Economic Opportunity	Pure Michigan	15 000 0	16,000.0
Labor and Economic Opportunity	Going Pro	15,000.0	15,000.0
Labor and Economic Opportunity	Reconnect	-	35,000.0
Labor and Economic Opportunity	Electronic Recording Commission	600.0	600.0
Labor and Economic Opportunity	Centers for Independent Living	2,225.0	2,225.0
Labor and Economic Opportunity	Museums Support - \$500,000 each for Arab American Museum , Wright Museum of	1,500.0	1,500.0
Labor and Economic Opportunity	Michigan Enhancement Grants - See attached list for 85 specific projects	36,964.8	36,964.8
Military & Veterans Affairs	Buddy-to-Buddy Program	250.0	250.0
Natural Resources	Brandon Road Lock and Dam	-	8,000.0
Natural Resources	Michigan Conservation Corp	500.0	500.0
Natural Resources	Boat Launch/Marina Grants - Menominee and Genesee County	1,000.0	1,000.0
Natural Resources	Blanchard Dam Bond Inspection and Repairs- Isabella County	10.0	10.0
State	Branch Office Security	395.0	395.0
State Police	Michigan International Speedway	500.0	500.0
Technology, Management & Budget	SIGMA Upgrades	900.0	900.0
Treasury	Property Tax Assessor Training	500.0	500.0
Treasury	Ionia County Ice and Flood Disaster	164.0	164.0
Treasury	High Water Public Infrastructure Repair	5,000.0	5,000.0
	Statewide Total	79,843.0 \$	167,566.8